ARTS & CRAFTS

JUDGING THURSDAY 6 TH AUGUST 2026

Exhibits to be staged between 2.00pm and 8.00pm on Wednesday 5th August

and between 8.00am and 12 noon on Thursday 6h August.

Entry forms can be downloaded from https:/royalmanx.com and emailed to

secretary@royalmanx.com by Sunday 2nd August 2026 for a faster, simpler way to drop off
your entries when you arrive at the Show Field. Entries will still be accepted as usual, at the
Show Field.
There is no entry fee for children and young adults. Adult entry fee is £8 and includes an
entrance ticket to the Show Field. Entrants may enter up to five items per class. Entries must
not have been exhibited at any previous Royal Manx Agricultural Show.

CHILDREN & YOUNG ADULTS

Under 6 years on the day of the Show

Class 750 COLLAGE

Class 751 DRAWING in pencils, pens, crayons etc.

Class 752 FINGER PAINTING

Class 753  PAINTING in any medium

Class 754  PAINTED STONE

Class 755 ANITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class 756 ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 6 to 9 on the day of the Show
. Art classes
Class 757 COLLAGE
Class 758 DRAWING Black and white
Class 759 DRAWING Colour work
Class 760 HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class 761 HANDWRITING
Class 762 ILLUSTRATED HANDWRITING
Class 763 PAINTED STONE
Class 764  PAINTING in any medium
Class 765 SEA GLASSART
. Textiles
Class 766 KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
Class 767 NEEDLEWORK
. Modelling
Class 768 MINIATURE LEGO, K'NEX of similar
Class 769 MODEL Freestyle
. All other classes
Class 770 ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class 771 AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class 772 PHOTOGRAPHY colour or black and white
Class 773 ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 10 to 11 on the day of the Show
. Art classes
Class 774 COLLAGE


https://royalmanx.com/online-entry/

Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
.
Class
Class
.
Class
Class
Class

Class

Class
Class
Class
Class

775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782

783
784

785
786
787

788

789
790
791
792

DRAWING Black and white
DRAWING Colour work
HANDMADE GREETING CARD
HANDWRITING

ILLUSTRATED HANDWRITING
PAINTING in any medium

SEA GLASS ART

DIGITAL ART

Textiles

KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
NEEDLEWORK

Modelling

MODEL freestyle
MODEL from a kit (small)
MODEL from a kit (large)

All other classes

DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Resistant materials, woodwork, metalwork,
textiles, electronics etc.

ITEMS MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS

AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
PHOTOGRAPHY Colour or black and white

ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 12 to 17 on the day of the Show

Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
.
Class
Class

Class

Class

Class
Class
Class
Class
Class

793
794
795
796
797
798

799
800

801

802

803
804
805
806
807

Art classes

HANDMADE GREETING CARD
PAINTING in any medium

SEA GLASS ART

FINE ART or SCULPTURE
DRAWING or SKETCHING
DIGITAL ART

Textiles

KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
DESIGN TECHNOLOGY textile or needlework

Modelling

MODEL Freestyle or from a kit

All other classes

DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Resistant materials, woodwork, metalwork,
textiles, electronics etc.

ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS

AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
PHOTOGRAPHY Black and white

PHOTOGRAPHY Colour

ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

The LESLIE SALTS CHALLENGE CUP (No 105) to be awarded to the Best Exhibit in the
Junior Painting and Drawing Classes
ROSETTE presented for the Best Exhibit in each age group in the Children & Young

Adults Section

ROSETTE presented for the Reserve Best Exhibit in each age group in the Children &
Young Adults Section



OPEN CLASSES

. Art classes
Class 808 CERAMICS
Class 809 CHRISTMAS DECORATION
Class 810 DECORATED EGG
Class 811 HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class 812  PAINTING water colour or pastel
Class 813  PAINTING oil or acrylic
Class 814  SEA GLASS ART
Class 815  SKETCH

. Wool classes
Class 816  HAND KNITTING 4 ply and under
Class 817  HAND KNITTING double knitting
Class 818  HAND KNITTING coarse yarn
Class 819  HAND KNITTED SOCKS
Class 820 HAND SPUN WOOL knitted or crocheted
Class 821 DYED WOOL state natural or chemical
Class 822  SPINNING 20z (50g) approx, plied any natural coloured sheep wool
Class 823  SPINNING 20z (50g) approx, fancy yarns

. Textiles
Class 824  CROCHETING 4 ply and under
Class 825  CROCHETING coarse yarn
Class 826  CROSS STITCH from a kit or commercially available chart
Class 827  DRESSED DOLL
Class 828 EMBROIDERY any hand embroidered article
Class 829 EMBROIDERY any machine embroidered article
Class 830  FELTING and hand felted article
Class 831 LACE MAKING
Class 832 NEEDLEWORK hand sewn article
Class 833 NEEDLEWORK machine sewn article
Class 834  PATCHWORK hand sewn quilt, cushion cover, garment etc.
Class 835 PATCHWORK machine sewn quilt, cushion cover, garment etc.
Class 836 PATCHWORK cushion cover or garment etc, machine sewn
Class 837  TATTING
Class 838  WEAVING and hand woven article

. All other classes
Class 839  PAPIER-MACHE
Class 840  MANX CRAFT bumble bee catcher, crosh cuirn, St Bridget’s Cross
Class 841 SOFT TOY not from a kit
Class 842  WOODWORK carved
Class 843  WOODWORK turned
Class 844  ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class 845 AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class 846  ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

The EDNA FORD CHALLENGE CUP (No 216) to be awarded each year to the exhibitor, who in
the judge’s opinion, has produced the finest example of Spinning, Woven Article, Woven
Tapestry, Knitted or Crochet Article.



The W T RADCLIFFE SILVER CUP (No 145) to be awarded to the Best Exhibit in the Open
Classes in the Arts and Crafts Section.

ROSETTE for the Best Exhibit Overall in the Open Section

ROSETTE for the Reserve Best Exhibit Overall in the Open Section

Open Photography Classes
Maximum size 8 inch by 6 inch
No mounts, glass and/or frames. Entries must be original, taken by the entrant and must
not have been exhibited at any previous Royal Manx Agricultural Show.

Class 847 PHOTOGRAPHY Black and white — any subject

Class 848 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — agriculture

Class 849 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — spirit of the Royal Manx Agricultural Show
Class 850 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — landscape

Class 851 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — seascape

Class 852 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — portrait

Class 853 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — sport

Class 854 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — wildlife

Class 855 PHOTOGRAPHY Colour — any other subject

ROSETTE for the Best Exhibit in the Photography Section
ROSETTE for the Reserve Best Exhibit in the Photography Section

SCHOOL POSTER COMPETITION
Kindly sponsored by Agrimark Limited

There are so many great things to see and do on the Isle of Man. We would like you to create a
poster advertising just one of your favourites.

Ideally the poster should be A3 in size, but we will accept posters up to 42cm x 60cm. We
would prefer each school/class to create the posters of as many different subjects as possible.

Your poster could be advertising one of the island’s glens, beaches, walks, Manx National
Heritage sites, heritage railways/tramways, or a park like Mooragh, Nobles, Onchan, Silverdale,
Poulsom or Atholl Park. You have so many options for sports, clubs, activities and events such

as the TT, Royal Show, Manx Rally, cycle races, fireworks show, Hop-tu-Naa, and Manx
Folklore like the Moddey Dhoo at Peel Castle.

Class 856  School Poster Competition up to Year 4
Class 857  School Poster Competition Year 5 and 6
Class 858  School Poster Competition Year 7 and above

A good poster is simple, bold, and memorable. Think of it like a travel advert—make
people want to go there right away. Please put your name(s) on the back of the poster.



