

ARTS & CRAFTS

JUDGING THURSDAY 6TH AUGUST 2026

Exhibits to be staged between 2.00pm and 8.00pm on Wednesday 5th August and between 8.00am and 12 noon on Thursday 6th August.

Entry forms can be downloaded from <https://royalmanx.com> and emailed to secretary@royalmanx.com by Sunday 2nd August 2026 for a faster, simpler way to drop off your entries when you arrive at the Show Field. Entries will still be accepted as usual, at the Show Field.

There is no entry fee for children and young adults. Adult entry fee is £8 and includes an entrance ticket to the Show Field. Entrants may enter up to **five** items per class. Entries must not have been exhibited at any previous Royal Manx Agricultural Show.

CHILDREN & YOUNG ADULTS

Under 6 years on the day of the Show

Class	750	COLLAGE
Class	751	DRAWING in pencils, pens, crayons etc.
Class	752	FINGER PAINTING
Class	753	PAINTING in any medium
Class	754	PAINTED STONE
Class	755	AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class	756	ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 6 to 9 on the day of the Show

• Art classes

Class	757	COLLAGE
Class	758	DRAWING Black and white
Class	759	DRAWING Colour work
Class	760	HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class	761	HANDWRITING
Class	762	ILLUSTRATED HANDWRITING
Class	763	PAINTED STONE
Class	764	PAINTING in any medium
Class	765	SEA GLASS ART

• Textiles

Class	766	KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
Class	767	NEEDLEWORK

• Modelling

Class	768	MINIATURE LEGO, K'NEX or similar
Class	769	MODEL Freestyle

• All other classes

Class	770	ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class	771	AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class	772	PHOTOGRAPHY colour or black and white
Class	773	ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 10 to 11 on the day of the Show

• Art classes

Class	774	COLLAGE
-------	-----	---------

Class	775	DRAWING Black and white
Class	776	DRAWING Colour work
Class	777	HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class	778	HANDWRITING
Class	779	ILLUSTRATED HANDWRITING
Class	780	PAINTING in any medium
Class	781	SEA GLASS ART
Class	782	DIGITAL ART
• Textiles		
Class	783	KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
Class	784	NEEDLEWORK
• Modelling		
Class	785	MODEL freestyle
Class	786	MODEL from a kit (small)
Class	787	MODEL from a kit (large)
• All other classes		
Class	788	DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Resistant materials, woodwork, metalwork, textiles, electronics etc.
Class	789	ITEMS MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class	790	AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class	791	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour or black and white
Class	792	ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

Ages 12 to 17 on the day of the Show

• Art classes		
Class	793	HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class	794	PAINTING in any medium
Class	795	SEA GLASS ART
Class	796	FINE ART or SCULPTURE
Class	797	DRAWING or SKETCHING
Class	798	DIGITAL ART
• Textiles		
Class	799	KNITTING OR CROCHET ITEM
Class	800	DESIGN TECHNOLOGY textile or needlework
• Modelling		
Class	801	MODEL Freestyle or from a kit
• All other classes		
Class	802	DESIGN TECHNOLOGY Resistant materials, woodwork, metalwork, textiles, electronics etc.
Class	803	ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class	804	AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class	805	PHOTOGRAPHY Black and white
Class	806	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour
Class	807	ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

The LESLIE SALTS CHALLENGE CUP (No 105) to be awarded to the Best Exhibit in the Junior Painting and Drawing Classes

ROSETTE presented for the Best Exhibit in each age group in the Children & Young Adults Section

ROSETTE presented for the Reserve Best Exhibit in each age group in the Children & Young Adults Section

OPEN CLASSES

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Art classes 		
Class	808	CERAMICS
Class	809	CHRISTMAS DECORATION
Class	810	DECORATED EGG
Class	811	HANDMADE GREETING CARD
Class	812	PAINTING water colour or pastel
Class	813	PAINTING oil or acrylic
Class	814	SEA GLASS ART
Class	815	SKETCH
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wool classes 		
Class	816	HAND KNITTING 4 ply and under
Class	817	HAND KNITTING double knitting
Class	818	HAND KNITTING coarse yarn
Class	819	HAND KNITTED SOCKS
Class	820	HAND SPUN WOOL knitted or crocheted
Class	821	DYED WOOL state natural or chemical
Class	822	SPINNING 2oz (50g) approx, plied any natural coloured sheep wool
Class	823	SPINNING 2oz (50g) approx, fancy yarns
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Textiles 		
Class	824	CROCHETING 4 ply and under
Class	825	CROCHETING coarse yarn
Class	826	CROSS STITCH from a kit or commercially available chart
Class	827	DRESSED DOLL
Class	828	EMBROIDERY any hand embroidered article
Class	829	EMBROIDERY any machine embroidered article
Class	830	FELTING and hand felted article
Class	831	LACE MAKING
Class	832	NEEDLEWORK hand sewn article
Class	833	NEEDLEWORK machine sewn article
Class	834	PATCHWORK hand sewn quilt, cushion cover, garment etc.
Class	835	PATCHWORK machine sewn quilt, cushion cover, garment etc.
Class	836	PATCHWORK cushion cover or garment etc, machine sewn
Class	837	TATTING
Class	838	WEAVING and hand woven article
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • All other classes 		
Class	839	PAPIER-MACHE
Class	840	MANX CRAFT bumble bee catcher, crosh cuirn, St Bridget's Cross
Class	841	SOFT TOY not from a kit
Class	842	WOODWORK carved
Class	843	WOODWORK turned
Class	844	ITEM MADE FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS
Class	845	AN ITEM CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF DOUGLAS HORSE TRAMS
Class	846	ANY OTHER HANDICRAFT

The EDNA FORD CHALLENGE CUP (No 216) to be awarded each year to the exhibitor, who in the judge's opinion, has produced the finest example of Spinning, Woven Article, Woven Tapestry, Knitted or Crochet Article.

The W T RADCLIFFE SILVER CUP (No 145) to be awarded to the Best Exhibit in the Open Classes in the Arts and Crafts Section.

ROSETTE for the Best Exhibit Overall in the Open Section

ROSETTE for the Reserve Best Exhibit Overall in the Open Section

Open Photography Classes
Maximum size 8 inch by 6 inch

No mounts, glass and/or frames. Entries must be original, taken by the entrant and must not have been exhibited at any previous Royal Manx Agricultural Show.

Class	847	PHOTOGRAPHY Black and white – any subject
Class	848	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – agriculture
Class	849	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – spirit of the Royal Manx Agricultural Show
Class	850	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – landscape
Class	851	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – seascape
Class	852	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – portrait
Class	853	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – sport
Class	854	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – wildlife
Class	855	PHOTOGRAPHY Colour – any other subject

ROSETTE for the Best Exhibit in the Photography Section

ROSETTE for the Reserve Best Exhibit in the Photography Section

SCHOOL POSTER COMPETITION

Kindly sponsored by Agrimark Limited

There are so many great things to see and do on the Isle of Man. We would like you to create a poster advertising just one of your favourites.

Ideally the poster should be A3 in size, but we will accept posters up to 42cm x 60cm. We would prefer each school/class to create the posters of as many different subjects as possible.

Your poster could be advertising one of the island's glens, beaches, walks, Manx National Heritage sites, heritage railways/tramways, or a park like Mooragh, Nobles, Onchan, Silverdale, Poulsom or Atholl Park. You have so many options for sports, clubs, activities and events such as the TT, Royal Show, Manx Rally, cycle races, fireworks show, Hop-tu-Naa, and Manx Folklore like the Moddey Dhoo at Peel Castle.

Class	856	School Poster Competition up to Year 4
Class	857	School Poster Competition Year 5 and 6
Class	858	School Poster Competition Year 7 and above

★ A good poster is **simple, bold, and memorable**. Think of it like a travel advert—make people want to go there right away. Please put your name(s) on the back of the poster.